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Regional Rail Service 207 Olbernhau - Marienberg - 
Zschopau - Chemnitz
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Direction
Chemnitz, Omnibusbahnhof Bstg 8 — Olbernhau, Bus-
bahnhof

52 stops

Open route schedule

Chemnitz, Omnibusbahnhof Bstg 8

Chemnitz, Hbf Bahnhofstr Bstg 106

Chemnitz, Moritzstr

Chemnitz,Clara-Zetkin-Str/Schauspielhaus

Chemnitz, Turnstr

Chemnitz, Senefelderstr

Chemnitz, Clausstr

Chemnitz, Höppnerweg

Chemnitz, Pappelstr

Chemnitz, Mittagleite

Chemnitz, Georgistr

Chemnitz, Wilhelm-Busch-Str

Chemnitz, Dickensstr

Chemnitz, Max-Brand-Str

Chemnitz, Abzw Kleinolbersdorf

Altenhain, Am Erlenwald

Altenhain, Siedlung Ruhebank

Dittersdorf, Gh Steinert

Gornau, Abzw Dittmannsdorf

Gornau, Kaufhalle

Route schedule
Chemnitz, Omnibusbahnhof Bstg 8 — Olbernhau, Bus-
bahnhof

Monday 04:40-22:40

Tuesday 04:40-21:40

Wednesday 04:40-21:40

Thursday 04:40-22:40

Friday 04:40-22:40

Saturday 08:40-22:40

Sunday 08:40-22:40

Route info

Direction: Chemnitz, Omnibusbahnhof Bstg 8

Stops: 52

Trip Duration: 1 hour 30 min
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Gornau, Autohaus

Zschopau, Berufsschulzentrum

Zschopau, Launer Ring

Zschopau, Busbahnhof

Zschopau, Busbahnhof Bstg 2

Zschopau, Brühl

Zschopau, Neumarkt

Zschopau, Grundschule am Zschopenberg

Zschopau, Klinikum Mittleres Erzgebirge

Zschopau, Ganshäuser

Hohndorf, MZ-Werk

Hohndorf, Siedlung

Hohndorf, Gh Schwarzes Roß

Großolbersdorf, Oberer Ortseingang

Heinzebank

Lauta, Hauptstr

Marienberg, Erzgebirgskaserne

Marienberg, Markt

Marienberg, Markt

Marienberg, Abzw B 174/ Lauterbach

Hüttengrund, Oberer Ortsteil

Hüttengrund, Unterer Ortsteil

Pobershau, Brücke

Rittersberg, Kniebreche

Zöblitz, Schulstr

Zöblitz, Einkaufsmarkt

Ansprung, Gh Goldene Sonne

Ansprung, Abzw n Grundau

Ansprung, Abzw Grundau/Wanderparkplatz



Olbernhau, Friedhof

Olbernhau, Markt

Olbernhau, Busbahnhof



Direction
Marienberg, Markt — Chemnitz, Omnibusbahnhof

21 stops

Open route schedule

Marienberg, Markt

Marienberg, Erzgebirgskaserne

Lauta, Hauptstr

Heinzebank

Großolbersdorf, Oberer Ortseingang

Hohndorf, Gh Schwarzes Roß

Hohndorf, Gh Zur Erholung

Altenhain, Siedlung Ruhebank

Chemnitz, Wilhelm-Busch-Str

Chemnitz, Georgistr

Chemnitz, Mittagleite

Chemnitz, Pappelstr

Chemnitz, Höppnerweg

Chemnitz, Clausstr

Chemnitz, Wittenberger Str

Chemnitz, Senefelderstr

Chemnitz, Turnstr

Chemnitz,Clara-Zetkin-Str/Schauspielhaus

Chemnitz, Zentralhaltestelle Bstg 1

Chemnitz, Hbf Bahnhofstr Bstg 104

Chemnitz, Omnibusbahnhof

Route schedule
Marienberg, Markt — Chemnitz, Omnibusbahnhof

Monday 06:24

Tuesday 06:24

Wednesday 06:24

Thursday 06:24

Friday 06:24

Saturday —

Sunday —

Route info

Direction: Marienberg, Markt

Stops: 21

Trip Duration: 0 hour 47 min

https://busmaps.com/en/germany/public_transit-line-207-1394987963-2037297874


Direction
Olbernhau, Busbahnhof Bstg 1 — Chemnitz, Omnibus-
bahnhof

50 stops

Open route schedule

Olbernhau, Busbahnhof Bstg 1

Olbernhau, Friedhof

Ansprung, Abzw Grundau/Wanderparkplatz

Ansprung, Abzw n Grundau

Ansprung, Gh Goldene Sonne

Zöblitz, Einkaufsmarkt

Zöblitz, Markt

Rittersberg, Kniebreche

Pobershau, Brücke

Hüttengrund, Unterer Ortsteil

Hüttengrund, Oberer Ortsteil

Marienberg, Herzog-Heinrich-Grundschule

Marienberg, Markt

Marienberg, Markt

Marienberg, Erzgebirgskaserne

Lauta, Hauptstr

Heinzebank

Großolbersdorf, Oberer Ortseingang

Hohndorf, Siedlung

Hohndorf, MZ-Werk

Zschopau, Ganshäuser

Zschopau, Klinikum Mittleres Erzgebirge

Zschopau, Grundschule am Zschopenberg

Zschopau, Gartenstr

Route schedule
Olbernhau, Busbahnhof Bstg 1 — Chemnitz, Omnibus-
bahnhof

Monday 04:00-20:40

Tuesday 04:00-20:40

Wednesday 04:00-20:40

Thursday 04:00-20:40

Friday 04:00-20:40

Saturday 07:39-20:40

Sunday 07:39-20:40

Route info

Direction: Olbernhau, Busbahnhof Bstg 1

Stops: 50

Trip Duration: 1 hour 37 min

https://busmaps.com/en/germany/public_transit-line-207-1394987963-2037297874


Zschopau, Busbahnhof

Zschopau, Busbahnhof Bstg 1

Zschopau, Launer Ring

Zschopau, Berufsschulzentrum

Gornau, Autohaus

Gornau, Gemeindeverwaltung

Gornau, Abzw Dittmannsdorf

Dittersdorf, Gh Steinert

Altenhain, Siedlung Ruhebank

Altenhain, Am Erlenwald

Chemnitz, Abzw Kleinolbersdorf

Chemnitz, Max-Brand-Str

Chemnitz, Dickensstr

Chemnitz, Wilhelm-Busch-Str

Chemnitz, Georgistr

Chemnitz, Mittagleite

Chemnitz, Pappelstr

Chemnitz, Höppnerweg

Chemnitz, Clausstr

Chemnitz, Wittenberger Str

Chemnitz, Senefelderstr

Chemnitz, Turnstr

Chemnitz,Clara-Zetkin-Str/Schauspielhaus

Chemnitz, Zentralhaltestelle Bstg 1

Chemnitz, Hbf Bahnhofstr Bstg 104

Chemnitz, Omnibusbahnhof



207 Regional Rail Service time schedules and route maps are available in an offline PDF at busmaps.com. Use the 
busmaps.com website to see live bus times, train schedule or subway schedule, and step-by-step directions for all public 
transit in Chemnitz

The schedule is provided in the local timezone. Times with "(+1)" indicate departures on the next day.
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